TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flair Corporation		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPX Flow Technology USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4647 SW 40th Avenue	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34474	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1767357	HYDROCLEAN
Registration Number:	1371184	DELTECH
Registration Number:	1367485	HYDROGARD
Registration Number:	1033774	DEL-MONOX
Registration Number:	0597392	КЕМР
Registration Number:	0652053	ORIAD
Registration Number:	3303141	TURBO KLEEN
Registration Number:	1550061	D
Registration Number:	1287813	DOLLINGER
Registration Number:	1587641	
Registration Number:	0824416	AMLOC
Registration Number:	0787149	AQUADEX
Registration Number:	1084649	Н
Registration Number:	1064389	HANKISON
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0657**

Registration Number: 0785828 TRIP-L-TRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87237-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flair Corporation to SPX Flow Technology USA Inc #page1.tif source=Flair Corporation to SPX Flow Technology USA Inc #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0658 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLAIR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLAIR CORPORATION" TO "SPX FLOW TECHNOLOGY USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8442818 DATE: 12-20-10

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0659**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2308709 8100

101204176

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 12/17/2010 FILED 01:21 PM 12/17/2010 SRV 101204176 - 2308709 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLAIR CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Flair Corporation (the "Corporation) hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Flair Corporation.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SPX Flow Technology USA, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The amendment herein provided for shall be effective at 9 a.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of this 17th day of December, 2010.

/s/ Kevin Lilly
Kevin Lilly,
Executive Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 04/09/2013